Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		
Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of tections person Yes	
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No	
Robert C. Davidge, III	Name: Telecom Productions, Inc.	
	internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 150	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5875 Peachtree Industrial Blvd.	
Corporation- State:	City: Norcross	
Other	State: Georgia	
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Country: USA Zip: 30092	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship	
	General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s):	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) September 9, 2005	Corporation Citizenship IISA	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitIzenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic of assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic of the second in the United States, a domestic of the second in the United States, a domestic of the second in the United States, a domestic of the United States, and the United States, a domestic of the United States, and the Unit	
) 	/Designations must be a separate document	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,888,490 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
TM: REAL PEOPLE LOTTERY DRAWS		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involve	
Name: Robert D. Katz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: <u>COOPER & DUNHAM LLP</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the America	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
	8. Payment Information:	
City: New York Zin: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
State: New 101k	Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (212) 278-0400	b. Deposit Account Number03-3125	
Fax Number: (212) 391-0525 Fax Number: rkatz@cooperdunham.com	Authorized User Name Robert T. Maldonado	
Email Address.	8 FEB. 2006	
9. Signature: Krouf T. Walkers Signature	Date	
Robert T. Maldonado - Reg. No. 38,232 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, stractments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert C. Davidge III, an Individual residing at 1219 East 2nd Street, Pass Christian, Mississippi 39571, has adopted, has used, is using, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and pending or registered in one or more foreign jurisdictions:

Trademark	Registration or Application No. and Country	Date of Registration
Real People Lottery Draws	2,866,490 (United States)	September 28, 2004
Real People Lottery Draws	972,903 (Australia)	March 23, 2004
Real People Lottery Draws	App. No. 3,392,289 (European Union)	Pending
Real People Lottery Draws	App. No. 167,202 (larael)	Pending
Real People Lottery Draws	App. No. 702,529 (New Zealand)	Pending
Real People Lottery Draws	224,096 (Norw s y)	August 31, 2004

WHEREAS, TeleCom Productions, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 5876 Peachtree Industrial Boulevard, Suite 150, Norchass, Georgia 30092, wishes to acquire the above-identified trademarks, trademark registrations and applications, together with all of the good will associated therewith, in order to grant an exclusive license to said trademark registrations and applications to TeleCom Productions, Inc., or its assignee or successor-in-interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the exchange of which is hereby acknowledged, DAVIDGE hereby assigns to TELECOM its entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark throughout the world, together with the good will interest in and to the trademark throughout the world, together with the

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0015 of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registrations or applications to register thereof.

Signed this _____ day of September, 2005.

By: Robert C. Davidge III

Witness:

Drinted Name

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0016